GAW:clr 7/9/98 632 50544/50545	07-22-19			
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FAtent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	1007693	75 d original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(PACE INTERNATIONAL, L.P.	ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	Partnership	Name: 20/10 PRODUCTS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 3049 Industrial Way N.E. City Salem State OR ZIP 97303		
Assignment [Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Oregon Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attacked. Yes No (Designation rust be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attacked? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or A. Trademark Applic		mber(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
Addi 5. Name and address of part correspondence concerning d be mailed:	tional numbers at y to whom ocument should	1,658,776 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Name: Garth A. Winn, Esq.				
Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00 Enclosed Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Sui	te 1600	8. Deposit account number: 02-4550		
City Portland State Oregon	ZIP <u>97204-2988</u>			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 38		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle correct and any attached co Garth A. Winn, Esq. Name of Person Signing	edge and belief, t	the foregoing informations is true and of the original document. Signature Date		
	pages including o	cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

EXHBIT D

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment made by PACE INTERNATIONAL, L.P., a Washington limited partnership having a place of business at 500 7th Avenue South, Kirkland, Washington 98033, U.S.A., ("ASSIGNOR"), to 20/10 PRODUCTS, INC., an Oregon corporation, having a place of business at 3049 Industrial Way N.E., Salem, Oregon 97303

("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the United States trademark registrations listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein and the respective trademarks thereof in the United States and the goodwill symbolized thereby ("the Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said ASSIGNOR for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PACE INTERNATIONAL, L.P. has caused these presents to be executed by an officer thereof, thereunto duly authorized this day of May, 1998.

PACE INTERNATIONAL, L.P.

S/L III, INC..

General Partner

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF KING

On this 28 day of May, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared George Lobisser to me known to be the president of S/L III, Inc., the General Partner of Pace International, L.P., the limited partnership named in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he signed the same as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited partnership, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the person appearing before me and making this acknowledgment is the person whose true signature appears on this document.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

SHARON L. CORBETT STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY ---- PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-24-99 State of Washington, residing

At Belleville My Commission Expires: 9-24-99

SCHEDULE A

MARKE	III II GERVANNO	THE REPORT		edome Templa	SSELL EXPIRATION:
TOP-HAND	73/017,000	1,024,041	3/25/74	11/4/75 3	11/4/05
TOP*GRIT	74/094,381	1,658,776	9/5/90	10/1/91 3	10/1/01

J:\LHT\PACE\LHTA000.DOC

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0178